Resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to provide maintenance to the expanded La Crosse International Business Park Trail located in the Department of Transportation right-of-way.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse and County of La Crosse have agreed on the expansion to the La Crosse International Business Park;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves the Agreement By and Between the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of La Crosse for the Maintenance of the Bicycle/Pedestrian Path within the Rights-of-Way of State Highway 16 at Emerald Drive Intersection and authorizes the Mayor to sign said Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer, Finance Director and Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 8, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin